EP 1975 513 A3

(1 9) Europdisches

: Patentamt

European
Patent Office

Office européen
des brevets

(11) EP 1975513 A3

(12) EUROPEAN PATENT APPLICATION

(88) Date of publication A3:
20.05.2015 Bulletin 2015/21

(43) Date of publication A2:
01.10.2008 Bulletin 2008/40

(21) Application number: 08152724.4

(22) Date of filing: 13.03.2008

(51) IntCl.:
F23R 3/282006.0%)

(84) Designated Contracting States:
ATBEBG CHCY CZDE DK EE ES FIFR GB GR
HRHUIEISITLILT LU LV MC MT NL NO PL PT
RO SE SI SK TR
Designated Extension States:
AL BA MK RS

(30) Priority: 14.03.2007 IT TO20070193

(71) Applicant: Ansaldo Energia S.p.A.
Genova (IT)

(72) Inventors:
¢ Mori, Giulio
17100 Savona (IT)
¢ Anisimov, Vyacheslav V.
16161 Genova (IT)
* De Oliveira Silva Parente, Joao Miguel
2795-136 Linda-a-Velha, Oeiras (PT)

(74) Representative: Bergadano, Mirko et al
Studio Torta S.p.A.
Via Viotti, 9
10121 Torino (IT)

(54) A premix burner for a gas turbine, in particular a microturbine

(57) A gas turbine premix burner (1) is provided with
a main annular duct (7) and a secondary annular duct
(24), which are concentric with respect to a longitudinal
axis (3) and have respective inlets (8, 25) for combustion
air and respective axial outlets (9, 26), which give out, in
use, into a combustion chamber (2); the main annular
duct (7) has an initial portion (10) housing a blading (12)

generating vortices and houses a plurality of pipes (39)
for feeding combustible gas into the main annular duct
(7); said pipes (39) are arranged about the longitudinal
axis (3) and downstream of the blading (12) and each
have at least one outlet hole (41), which has a radial
component with respect to the axis (40) of the pipe (39).

Printed by Jouve, 75001 PARIS (FR)



10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

des brevets

[aS]

EPO FORM 1503 03.82 (P04C01)

EP 1975 513 A3

sutmpfisc:les
0 ) E:::gf;"ﬂi:e Application Number
Office eurapéen EUROPEAN SEARCH REPORT

EP 08 15 2724

DOCUMENTS CONSIDERED TO BE RELEVANT

Categor Citation of document with indication, where appropriate, Relevant CLASSIFICATION OF THE
gory of relevant passages to claim APPLICATION (IPC)
X US 5 394 688 A (AMOS DAVID J [US]) 1-10 INV.
7 March 1995 (1995-03-07) F23R3/28
* column 3, line 17 - column 6, line 58;
figures 1-9 *
Y WO 99/19674 Al (SIEMENS WESTINGHOUSE POWER[1-10
[US]) 22 April 1999 (1999-04-22)
* page 3, line 29 - page 5, line 31;
figures 2,3 *
Y EP 1 662 202 Al (SIEMENS AG [DE]) 1-10
31 May 2006 (2006-05-31)
* the whole document *
A WO 03/078814 Al (ROLLS ROYCE CORP [US]; 1-10
VERDOUW ALBERT J [US]; SMITH DUANE [US];
MCCORM) 25 September 2003 (2003-09-25)
* the whole document *
TECHNICAL FIELDS
SEARCHED (IPC)
F23R
F23C

The present search report has been drawn up for all claims

Place of search Date of completion of the search

The Hague 10 April 2015

Examiner

Munteh, Louis

CATEGORY OF CITED DOCUMENTS

T : theory or principle underlying the invention

X : particularly relevant if taken alone

Y : particularly relevant if combined with another
document of the same category

A : technological background

O : non-written disclosure

P : intermediate document

E : earlier patent document, but published on, or
after the filing date

D : document cited in the application

L : document cited for other reasons

& : member of the same patent family, corresponding
document




10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

EPO FORM P0459

EP 1975 513 A3

ANNEX TO THE EUROPEAN SEARCH REPORT
ON EUROPEAN PATENT APPLICATION NO. EP 08 15 2724

This annex lists the patent family members relating to the patent documents cited in the above-mentioned European search report.
The members are as contained in the European Patent Office EDP file on
The European Patent Office is in no way liable for these particulars which are merely given for the purpose of information.

10-04-2015
Patent document Publication Patent family Publication

cited in search report date member(s) date

US 5394688 A 07-03-1995 AU 7575694 A 18-05-1995
CA 2134419 Al 28-04-1995
CN 1107933 A 06-09-1995
DE 69413352 D1 22-10-1998
DE 69413352 T2 12-05-1999
EP 0654639 Al 24-05-1995
ES 2123102 T3 01-01-1999
JP HO7180835 A 18-07-1995
TW 248585 B 01-06-1995
us 5394688 A 07-03-1995
us 5479782 A 02-01-1996

W0 9919674 Al 22-04-1999 AR 017332 Al 05-09-2001
AU 1269999 A 03-05-1999
EP 1025398 Al 09-08-2000
us 5983642 A 16-11-1999
WO 9919674 Al 22-04-1999

EP 1662202 Al 31-05-2006  NONE

W0 03078814 Al 25-09-2003 AU 2003213759 Al 29-09-2003
EP 1488086 Al 22-12-2004
EP 2357413 Al 17-08-2011
US 2003172655 Al 18-09-2003
WO 03078814 Al 25-09-2003

For more details about this annex : see Official Journal of the European Patent Office, No. 12/82



	bibliography
	abstract
	search report

