



(11)

EP 1 975 513 A3

(12)

EUROPEAN PATENT APPLICATION

(88) Date of publication A3:
20.05.2015 Bulletin 2015/21

(51) Int Cl.:
F23R 3/28 (2006.01)

(43) Date of publication A2:
01.10.2008 Bulletin 2008/40

(21) Application number: **08152724.4**

(22) Date of filing: **13.03.2008**

(84) Designated Contracting States:
**AT BE BG CH CY CZ DE DK EE ES FI FR GB GR
HR HU IE IS IT LI LT LU LV MC MT NL NO PL PT
RO SE SI SK TR**

Designated Extension States:

AL BA MK RS

(30) Priority: **14.03.2007 IT TO20070193**

(71) Applicant: **Ansaldi Energia S.p.A.
Genova (IT)**

(72) Inventors:

- Mori, Giulio**
17100 Savona (IT)
- Anisimov, Vyacheslav V.**
16161 Genova (IT)
- De Oliveira Silva Parente, Joao Miguel**
2795-136 Linda-a-Velha, Oeiras (PT)

(74) Representative: **Bergadano, Mirko et al
Studio Torta S.p.A.
Via Viotti, 9
10121 Torino (IT)**

(54) A premix burner for a gas turbine, in particular a microturbine

(57) A gas turbine premix burner (1) is provided with a main annular duct (7) and a secondary annular duct (24), which are concentric with respect to a longitudinal axis (3) and have respective inlets (8, 25) for combustion air and respective axial outlets (9, 26), which give out, in use, into a combustion chamber (2); the main annular duct (7) has an initial portion (10) housing a blading (12)

generating vortices and houses a plurality of pipes (39) for feeding combustible gas into the main annular duct (7); said pipes (39) are arranged about the longitudinal axis (3) and downstream of the blading (12) and each have at least one outlet hole (41), which has a radial component with respect to the axis (40) of the pipe (39).

EP 1 975 513 A3



EUROPEAN SEARCH REPORT

Application Number

EP 08 15 2724

5

DOCUMENTS CONSIDERED TO BE RELEVANT			CLASSIFICATION OF THE APPLICATION (IPC)						
Category	Citation of document with indication, where appropriate, of relevant passages	Relevant to claim							
10	X US 5 394 688 A (AMOS DAVID J [US]) 7 March 1995 (1995-03-07) * column 3, line 17 - column 6, line 58; figures 1-9 *	1-10	INV. F23R3/28						
15	Y WO 99/19674 A1 (SIEMENS WESTINGHOUSE POWER [US]) 22 April 1999 (1999-04-22) * page 3, line 29 - page 5, line 31; figures 2,3 *	1-10							
20	Y EP 1 662 202 A1 (SIEMENS AG [DE]) 31 May 2006 (2006-05-31) * the whole document *	1-10							
25	A WO 03/078814 A1 (ROLLS ROYCE CORP [US]; VERDOUW ALBERT J [US]; SMITH DUANE [US]; MCCORM) 25 September 2003 (2003-09-25) * the whole document *	1-10							
30			TECHNICAL FIELDS SEARCHED (IPC)						
35			F23R F23C						
40									
45									
50	The present search report has been drawn up for all claims								
55	<table border="1"> <tr> <td>Place of search</td> <td>Date of completion of the search</td> <td>Examiner</td> </tr> <tr> <td>The Hague</td> <td>10 April 2015</td> <td>Munteh, Louis</td> </tr> </table>			Place of search	Date of completion of the search	Examiner	The Hague	10 April 2015	Munteh, Louis
Place of search	Date of completion of the search	Examiner							
The Hague	10 April 2015	Munteh, Louis							
CATEGORY OF CITED DOCUMENTS		T : theory or principle underlying the invention E : earlier patent document, but published on, or after the filing date D : document cited in the application L : document cited for other reasons & : member of the same patent family, corresponding document							
X : particularly relevant if taken alone Y : particularly relevant if combined with another document of the same category A : technological background O : non-written disclosure P : intermediate document									
EPO FORM 1503 03/82 (P04C01)									

ANNEX TO THE EUROPEAN SEARCH REPORT
ON EUROPEAN PATENT APPLICATION NO.

EP 08 15 2724

5

This annex lists the patent family members relating to the patent documents cited in the above-mentioned European search report. The members are as contained in the European Patent Office EDP file on. The European Patent Office is in no way liable for these particulars which are merely given for the purpose of information.

10-04-2015

10

	Patent document cited in search report		Publication date	Patent family member(s)	Publication date
15	US 5394688	A	07-03-1995	AU 7575694 A CA 2134419 A1 CN 1107933 A DE 69413352 D1 DE 69413352 T2 EP 0654639 A1 ES 2123102 T3 JP H07180835 A TW 248585 B US 5394688 A US 5479782 A	18-05-1995 28-04-1995 06-09-1995 22-10-1998 12-05-1999 24-05-1995 01-01-1999 18-07-1995 01-06-1995 07-03-1995 02-01-1996
20	WO 9919674	A1	22-04-1999	AR 017332 A1 AU 1269999 A EP 1025398 A1 US 5983642 A WO 9919674 A1	05-09-2001 03-05-1999 09-08-2000 16-11-1999 22-04-1999
25	EP 1662202	A1	31-05-2006	NONE	
30	WO 03078814	A1	25-09-2003	AU 2003213759 A1 EP 1488086 A1 EP 2357413 A1 US 2003172655 A1 WO 03078814 A1	29-09-2003 22-12-2004 17-08-2011 18-09-2003 25-09-2003
35					
40					
45					
50					
55					

EPO FORM P0459

For more details about this annex : see Official Journal of the European Patent Office, No. 12/82